SeGMo-Assist
Linear Sensor for GEL SEPODL
GEL SELIN
Technical information Version 2024-01-19
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de
Phone: +49 208 9963–0

8 unallocated
Connector housing Functional ground
Type code and assembly accessories
D-51T-SELIN / (2024-01-19) 7
Type code
  Measuring system
L0 Linear measuring system
  Design
N Standard
  Communication interface
SG SSI Gray
  Design of the measuring system
0 Standard (linear magnetic tape sensor)
  Connection type
05 0.5 m cable with male connector M12
10 1.0 m cable with male connector M12
25 2.5 m cable with male connector M12
SELIN _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Assembly accessories
Designation Item number
ZB SELINL magnetic tape 10 m ZBSGX10
Technical data magnetic tape ZBSGX10
Magnetic tape
Coding Absolute, two-track system
Pole division 5 mm
Operating temperature range processed -20 °C to +65 °C
Storage temperature range unprocessed short-term: -10 °C to +60 °C
medium-term: 0 °C to +40 °C
long-term: +18 °C
Bonding temperature range +18 °C to +30 °C
Maximum relative air humidity 95 %, non-condensing
Accuracy at 20 °C in μm ± 150 + 20 × L [m]
L = measured length
Dimensions (W×H)
with backing tape and adhesive tape, without protective
film:
10 mm × 1.5 mm
Length 10.24 m
Dimensions (including adhesive tape and masking tape) ≈ 62 g/m
External magnetic field effect
External magnetic fields on the magnetic tape surface
may not exceed 64 mT (640 Oe; 52 kA/m), as this can
damage or destroy the magnetic tape coding.
8 D-51T-SELIN / (2024-01-19)